
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY ANIMAL SHELTER MENTOR LIST

After attending a General Volunteer Orientation (GVO) and a Dog or Cat TLC training, working one-on-one with a mentor

is the next step in the volunteer training.

CAT MENTORS Email

Available weekends. Contact to schedule. Hyler-Essig, Amy amerob+mentor@gmail.com

Friday afternoon - contact to schedule Lowry, Pam lowryroz@gmail.com

Flexible. Contact to schedule. McDonald, Bonnie bonniemcd360@gmail.com

Sat. 9:00 - 11:00 Nelson, Carolyn cwn2rhs52@hotmail.com

Contact to schedule. Appleby, Judy Applejudy831@gmail.com

Tues, Wed, Thurs. Contact to schedule. Butler, Ann annebutler150@comcast.net

Contact to schedule. LaFontaine, Jan janphoto@yahoo.com

Contact to schedule. Hnatowich-Dean, Madeline hnatowich@charter.net

11:00 - 1:00 or 2:00 - 4:00 Weekdays. Lockwood, Paul plockwo@gmail.com

Contact to schedule. Maloney, Lane markmaloney@msn.com

Late afternoon. Contact to schedule. Cat, Christina tinawindcat@gmail.com

DOG MENTORS 

Saturday,  Sunday by appointment. Di Benedetto, Kathy jerry_kathy@comcast.net

Saturday or Sunday after 2:00, by appointment. Dowling, Laura laurad@elephantdreams.com

Saturdays. Durant, Krissi californiakrissi@gmail.com

Sunday 10 - 12; Mon, Tues 4 - 6 by appointment Newby, Nancie nnewby@att.net

Contact to schedule. Alvarez, Kim cavinonut@gmail.com

Tues, Wed, Thurs, 10:00 - noon or 3:00 - 5:00. By appt.. Bartz, Glenn gbartz@baymoon.com

Thurs, 1:00 - 3:00 or by appointment. Helmer, Kathy Albacreek@comcast.net

Thurs, Sat, Sun. Yonkers, Taleese taleesey@hotmail.com

Saturday or Sunday. By Van Coops, Chris cvancoops@gmail.com

Afternoons by appointment. Delarosa, Judy judithdlr4@gmail.com

Friday by appointment Gustavson, Brian briangustavson@att.net

RABBIT MENTORS

Schedule varies; contact for details Maloney, Lane markmaloney@msn.com

Watsonville Shelter

Contact to schedule. Hoffman, Michelle michelle@cabovillas.com

Sunday, 8:00 - 10:00 or 10:00 - 12:00 Van Coops, Chris cvancoops@gmail.com

And THANK YOU for all you do to help the animals!

Generally available on the following days and times. You must contact to schedule and confirm your time. 

Generally available on the following days and times. You must contact to schedule and confirm your time. 

Please contact a mentor from the list below to schedule a time.  Typical hours of availability are included to help match up schedules. To 

avoid confusion, please contact only one mentor at a time. No drop ins, please.

Erin Conway, Volunteer Program Coordinator - feel free to contact with questions. 

erin.conway@santacruzcounty.us, 831-454-7202
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